

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square
7th & Robert Streets
St. Paul. Minnesota 55101

April 20, 1984

Ms. Patricia Cromwell City Clerk-Treasurer 304 Fuhrman Avenue Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

Re: Docket Number A-4011

Ordinance Number 1-84-18

City of La Prairie

Dear Ms. Cromwell:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sq

cc: Secretary of State
Itasca County Auditor
Grand Rapids City Clerk
Grand Rapids Township Clerk
Kent E. Nyberg, Attorney

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP -9 1986

from anderson throws secretary of State

#36892

RESOLUTION 1-84-18

APPROVING AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF GRAND RAPIDS TO THE CITY OF LA PRAIRIE

WHEREAS, there has been filed with the State of Minnesota Municipal Board a Petition by DMN, Inc., for the annexation of certain lands located in the Town of Grand Rapids, adjacent to the City of LaPrairie, and

WHEREAS, the Petitioner for the annexation of said lands was dated May 2, 1983, and

WHEREAS, the Petition was served upon the City of Grand Rapids, which joints said tract, and the Town of Grand Rapids, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Grand Rapids and the City of Grand Rapids have both, at regularly scheduled meetings considering said Petition for Annexation of lands of the City of LaPrairie, and consented to said annexation, and waived any notice of hearing, and

WHEREAS, in all respects the application and petition submitted by the City of LaPrairie and the State of Minnesota Municipal Board appears to be in order,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That the City of LaPrairie herewith pass an Ordinance annexing the lands located in the County of Itasca, State of Minnesota:

The West one-half (W_2) of Lot Eight (8), Hoolihan's Addition to Grand Rapids, according to the Plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Itasca County Recorder,

And those lands lying Northwesterly thereof, up to and including up to the centerline of the right of way of U.S. Highway No. 169.

- 2. That said annexation be made pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.033.
- 3. That further no building permit be issued for the construction of any improvements upon the lands described herein, without the connection of said improvement to the City of Grand Rapids sanitary sewer system, located in the City of LaPrairie.

4. That further the proposed subdivision of the above described property be consistant with the City of LaPrairie zoning ordinance in effect as of this date.

Dated this 18th day of January, 1984.

CITY OF LAPRAIRIE

PATRICIA CROMELL)

Clerk Cromell MOTION MADE BY:

Mayor Fuhrman SECONDED BY:

Mayor Fuhrman, Clerk Cromell, Councilman Wittman, Councilman

Rueckert, Councilman Casper

AGAINST: None

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP -9 1986

Gran anderson throws

Secretary of State

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER

STATE OF MINNESOTA

County of Itasca

I hereby certify that the within instrument

was filed in this office for second

DORIS L. BURTON